 AP1701/2/3/4
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW
DESIGN, USE (APX809/810)
 3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUITS
AP1701/2/3/4 Rev. 2                                       1 of 10                                                JANUARY 2007
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
AP170 X   X   X   X   X
Voltage Package Packing

• Portable/Battery Powered Equipment
• Automotive
Ordering Information
Notes: 1. RoHS revision 13.2.2003. Glass and High Temperature Solder Exemptions Applied, see EU Directive Annex Notes 5 and 7.
 7” Tape and Reel Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 2) Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP170XXW W SC59 3000/Tape & Reel -7
 AP170XXSA SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Notes: 2. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
 AP1701/2/3/4
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW
DESIGN, USE (APX809/810)
 3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUITS
AP1701/2/3/4 Rev. 2                                       2 of 10                                                JANUARY 2007
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
(Top View)
1
2GND
VCC
AP1703
AP1704
2
3
(RESET)RESET
(Top View)
1
2
GND
(RESET)
VCC
AP1701
AP1702
2
3
RESET
SC59-3L SC59-3L
Pin Assignments
SOT23
ANODE 1
2 CATHODE
3 REF
Pin Descriptions
Name Description
GND Ground
RESET
(RESET)
 Reset Output Pin
 L: for AP1701/3
 H: for AP1702/4
VCC  Operating Voltage Input
 AP1701/2/3/4
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW
DESIGN, USE (APX809/810)